West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made in respect of the Mayor's Police and Crime Commissioner <u>functions</u>

Title/Subject: Funding request from Brake, the Road Safety Charity for 2023-24

Serial No: MPCC256

Summary: To seek a decision to provide grant funding to Brake, the Road Safety Charity for 2023/24 in the absence of Department for Transport funding allocation to Brake to support road victims in West Yorkshire.

Requested Decision: To agree that Brake is funded in the absence of Department for Transport funding allocation to ensure road victims in West Yorkshire have access to a support service.

Decision:

Approved

Signature:

Joheid

Title: Head of Policing & Crime

Date: 29/03/2023

Publication	
🖂 Yes	No – 'Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme
	□ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies
	(Specified Information) Order 2011.

Execution of legal documents (please list documents)		
Seal of the Combined Authority	□ Signature ¹	
¹ The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance		
Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority		